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Leg Dir Type Notes Total
← Left Turn left onto Main Street 0.3

0.2 ← Left Turn left onto School Street 0.6
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto School Street 1.0
0.3 → Slight Right Keep right onto Bridge Street 1.3
1.2 ← Slight Left Keep left onto Dwight Street 2.4
0.8 → Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto Elm Street 3.2
0.6 ← Left Turn left onto North King Street, US 5, MA 10 3.8
1.1 → Slight Right Keep right onto Hatfield Street 4.9
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Bridge Road 5.5
1.8 → Right At roundabout, take exit 1 onto North Main Street, MA 9 7.3
0.6 ← Left Keep left onto Florence Street 7.9
0.2 ← Left Turn left onto Arch Street 8.1
0.4 → Right Turn right onto Main Street 8.5
0.4 ← Left Turn left onto Mulberry Street 8.9
0.1 → Right Turn right onto River Road 9.0
1.4 → Right Turn right onto Bridge Street - Past Bridge Closed Sign 10.4
6.7 ← Left Turn left onto Chestnut Plain Road 17.1
0.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto Chestnut Plain Road - Stay Left onto North St 17.3
2.6 ← Left Turn left onto South Mill River Road 19.9
1.3 → Slight Right Cross Rt 116 onto Sawmill Plain Road 21.2
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Lee Road 21.8
1.2 ← Left Turn left onto Mill Village Road 23.0
2.3 ← Slight Left Keep left onto Mill Village Road Branch 25.3
0.0 ↑ Straight Continue onto Old Main Street 25.3
0.5 → Right Turn right to SAG 25.8
0.0 → Slight Right Keep right 25.8
0.1 ← Left Turn left onto Old Main Street 25.9
0.5 → Slight Right Keep right onto Mill Village Road Branch 26.4
0.0 ← Slight Left Keep left onto Mill Village Road 26.4
1.7 → Right Turn right onto Stillwater Road 28.1
0.9 → Right Turn right onto West Deerfield Upper Road 29.0
0.1 → Right Turn right onto West Deerfield Lower Road - Ride Past Road Closure Sign 29.1
2.1 ↑ Straight Continue onto Lower Road 31.2
1.9 → Right Turn right onto Wisdom Way 33.1
0.6 → Right Turn right onto Petty Plain Road 33.7
0.7 ← Slight Left slight left- cross footbridge 34.4
0.1 → Right Turn right onto Deerfield Street, US 5, MA 10 34.4
0.7 ← Sharp Left Turn sharp left onto River Road 35.1
0.9 ← Left Turn left onto Mcclelland Farm Road 36.0
0.1 ← Sharp Left Turn sharp left onto Canalside Rail Trail 36.1
0.7 → Sharp Right Turn sharp right onto Greenfield Road 36.8
2.4 → Slight Right Keep right onto Old Greenfield Road 39.2
0.2 → Slight Right Keep right onto South Ferry Road 39.4
0.6 ← Slight Left Keep left onto South Ferry Road 40.0
0.1 → Right Turn right onto South Ferry Road 40.2
0.2 ↑ Straight Continue onto South Ferry Road 40.3
0.0 → Slight Right Turn slight right onto Meadow Road 40.4
4.4 → Slight Right Turn slight right onto North Main Street, MA 47 44.8
1.5 → Right Turn right onto Bridge Street, MA 116 46.3
0.8 ← Left Turn left onto Sugarloaf Extension 47.0
0.2 → Right Turn right onto River Road 47.3
6.8 → Right Turn right onto Billings Road 54.0


